
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
lof Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

Sr/ 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Mortgagor(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below 
described immovable properties hypothecated/mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, Symbolic possession of which has been 
taken by the Authorised oficer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" "Whatever 
there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/ Mortgagor/ Guarantor/s/ Secured 
Asset/s/ Dues/ Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below 

Lot 
No. 

Name & address 

of Borrower/s/ 
Guarantor/s/ 
Mortgagor/s 

Aakash M/S 
Foods 
(Borrower) 

a. Shop No 
02 
VARDHMAN 
HORIZON 200 
FEET BYPASS 

NANGAL 
CROSSING 
JAIPUR, 
RAJASTHAN 
302012 

Mrs. b. 
VARSHA 
VIDHANI W/O 
GD VIDHANI 
(Proprietor) 
Shop NOG-18 
Ground Floor 

Balaji Tower 
First Plot NO.3 

Near Soni 

Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties 
[APPENDIX IV-A refer proviso to 8 (6) for Immovable Property] 

Hospital 
Vidhyadhar 
Nagar Jaipur, 
Rajasthan 
302039 

Mahesh Nagar Branch, A-313 80 Feet Road, Mahesh Nagar Jaipur (Raj)-302015 
0141-2504402, Mobile:8094001089,E-Mail: mahesh@bankofbaroda.com 

Give short description of the 
immovable properties with 

known encumbrances, if any 

All the parts and Parcel of 
Flat No. 809, situated at 
Eighth Floor having 
Carpet Area of 1037.39 sq. 
Feet along with Balcony 
Carpet Area 65.01 Sq. Feet 
and Sellable Area of 1535 
Sq. Feet in Vardhman's 
Horizon, situated at 

Khasra No. 43/2, 200 feet 
bypass, Nangal Crossing, 
Village Jhotwara, Jaipur 
in the Name of Mrs. 
VARSHA VIDHANI W/O G 
D VIDHANI. 

CERSAI Charged is registered 
with Bank of Baroda Only. 

Encumbrances: 
Not known 

All the piece and Parcel of 
Shop No. G-18, to be 
situated on Ground Floor, 
Balaji Tower-1, situated at 
Plot No.3, Commercial 
Block, Sector-5, Near Soni 
Hospital Vidhyadhar 
Nagar Jaipur, Rajasthan 

Total 
Dues 

Rs. 1,24,60,187.62/ 
as on 22.12.2024 
plus further interest 
cost, charges & other 
recovery expenses 

letc. from 23.12.2024 

Date ofE 
Auction 

Time ofE 
Auction Start 
Time to End 

Time 

24.07.2025 

02:00 PM to 
06:00 PM 

(With 
unlimited 
extensions 

of 10 
minutes 

each) 

24.07.2025 

Reserve 

Price, 
Earnest 

Money 
Deposit 
(EMD) & 

Bid 
Increase 
Amount 

Reserve 
Price 
Rs. 

47,70,000/ 

Earnest 
Money 

Deposit 
Rs. 

4,77,000/ 

Bid 
Increase 
Amount 
10,000/ 

Reserve 
Price 
Rs. 

36,00,000 

Status of 
Property Possession 

(Symbolic Inspection 
|Date &Time 

/Physical) 

Symbolic 16.07.2 025 
From 

11:00 AM 

to 

3:00 PM 

Symbolic 17.07.2025 
From 

11:00 AM 
to 

3:00 PM 



1 The Online E-Auction will be held fhrough aucfior pots etity i4. bttps//bunknstAOI 
date and time menfíoned above with unlíirníted externsion cf 10 rnórut, Tei tt e iA /uIA KS 
required to register through https://bggnknet.Com (Bs/er 9ýstrster-i ylsr rs SIF 
the website) by using their nobile nurnber ancd valis erris. The irteiey ivig / wrA HS g 
reguired to uplogd KYC docurnents and Bonk Detcils. The interiny ivA, Í urIVA Y 59iA 91 
the Buyer Manual províded in the horne page of the ucfion pItul wets. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS -

2 KYC Verification - On cornpletior of registratiorn, the intersy tiviY I rA KS 9 irg) 
Uplogd KYC docurnents and Bank account details. Regýstratin urd uvriy fun 1ABISES) 
well in advance. 

3 EMD Payment -On completion of KYC verífication, the interding tit I rHA oy ý O 
moke the EMD payment, for EMD payment intending bidcerlpurchuers n ba gi D sD/E "I 
provided therein after login as buyer. Payrnent can be nade througn sorert ytewS/ HO DY WDs 
creating challans and deposit the amount in fhe wallet. The payment shal te ersr9 gl in rE ÁIS 
the stipulated time. If the required EMD anount is not held in the buyer Wdlst, the/ l r tslon 
participate. Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD ith https://baanknet.com tr ss tsss 
the close of e-Avction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not beor ary interest. Fas refuro EVD Ás 
unsuccessful bidders, Bidder has to seek the refund onlíne frorn ekucticn serice roie oy igng r 
https://baanknet.com and by following procedure for refund givern in Buyer mon ens iy cts sArg 
refund online, the refund will be rnade by the e-Aucion servíce provder. EMD omount of ths rsÁI 
bidders will be returned without interest. 

4 While bidding the bidder has to select the property for which cffer is suornitted frorm tre list rrgrtiere 
in the above website and/ or bidder can directly enter Property ID. 
Help Desk 

For queries contact Number: 8291220220 & ernail ID support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com 

6 

For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit Buyer Manuol ink proíded in the tome oge of 

https://baanknet.com. 
For aucfion property related queries, Bidders may contact Bank officias on tne cortact cetcis given in 

last para. 
STEPS INVOLVED 

Register on httos://baanknet.com usíng rnobile nurnber and ernail ID. 

Upload requisite KYC Documents. 

Pay EMD amount by Payment Gateways and also by Generating chalan and transter EMD omount o 

bidder's EMD Wallet. 
º After EMD amount is reflected in Bidder's e-wallet, Bicdder needs to partícipate in tneauction by cícing 

on the "Participate" option of the particular property. 
Submission of bid shall be through Online mode on the aUction date and firne. 
In case of successful Bid, the balance bíd amount to be paid as per the terns as nentioned neeuncer. 

5. The bid price to be submitted shall be equivalent or above the reserve price and during the e-0Ucion 

bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid auoted ond by 
minimum increase in the bid amount given in the table to the last higher bid of the bidders. The prooerty wil not 

be sold below the reserve price set by the Authorized Officer. The bid quoted below tne reserve price shol be 
reiected, The bidders shall increase their bids in nultiplies of the anount specified in the oubic sale notice/Terms 

and condition of Sale. Unlirnited extension of 10 Minutes fime will be given in case of receipt of bid ín lost ten 

minutes. Ten minutes tirme will be allowed to bidders to quote SUCcessive higher bid and if no hígher bidis offered 

by any bidder after the expiry of ten minutes to the last highest bid, the e-aUctíon shall be closed. 

6. Intending Bidders are advised to properly read the Sale Nofíce, Terrns & conditíons of e-auction, Help 

Manual on operational part of e-AUction and follow thern strictly. 

After finalization.of e-Auction by the Authorized Officer. suCCesstul hidder wbenipsnsghyOUODOVe 



refered service provider through email on email address registered with the service provider 

8 
amount (i.e. including EMD amount deposited earlier) immediately on finalization/concluding of Auci 

The successful Auction Purchaser / Bidder shal have to deposit 25% (Twenty Five Perrcent) of 

online 

9. 

ne bid. 

the same day or not later than next working day, The balance amount of bid purchase price payable eshal be 

Dt the 

paid by the successful Auction Purchaser/Bidder to the Authorised Officer on or before the fiffeenth doy 
confirmation of sale of the property or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the 
purchaser and the secured creditor, in any case not exceeding three months. In Case of failure to deposit the 
amount as mentioned above within the stipulated time, the amount deposited by successtul bidder will be 
forfeited to the Bank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty to conduct a fresh auction/ sale of the 
property & the defauting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property. 

Default of Payment: Default of payment of 25% of bid amount (less EMD) on the same day or the next 
working day as stated above and/ or 75% of balance bid amount within the stipulated time shall render 
automatic cancellation of sale without any notice. The EMD and any other monies paid by the successful bidder 
shall be forfeited to the Bank by the Authorised Officer. 

10. Paymernt of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the Bank will be subject to TDS under Section 
194-1A of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be made by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount. The successful Auction Purchaser / Bidder shall have to pay applicable GST to Bank on the bid amount. 

13. 

11. On receipt of the entire sale consideration, the Authorized Officer shall issue the Sale Certificate as per Rules. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, including those of sale certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government/any authority, Taxes, GST and rates and outgoing, both existing and future relating to properties. 

12 No request for inclusion/substitution of names, other than those mentioned in the bid, in the sale certificate will be entertained. The Sale Certificate will be issUed only in the name of the successful bidder. 
The Sale Certificate will not be issued pending operation of any stay/ injunction/restraint order passed by the DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other court against the issue of Sale Certificate. Further no interest will be paid on the amount deposited during this period. The deposit made by the successful-bidder, pending execution of Sale Certificate, will be kept in non-interest bearing deposit account. No request for return of deposit either in part or full/cancellation of sale will be entertained. In case of stay of further proceedings by DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other Court, the auction may either be deferred or cancelled and persons participating in the sale shall have no right to claim damagés, compansion or cost for such postponement or cancellation against Authorised officer / Bank. 

14. The Authorized Oficer/Bank has the absolute right ceobrreject any bid or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and without assigning any reason including calling upon the next highest bidder to perform in case the earlier bidder fails to perform. 
15. The Intending purchaser can inspect the property on date and time mentioned above at his/her expense. For inspection about the title document & other documents available with the Bank. the intendina bidders may contact Bank of Baroda Branch during office hours prior at least two days before auction date. 
16. The property is being sold on "AS 0S where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis and the intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & verify the concerned Registrar/SRO/Revenue Records/ other Statutory authorities regarding the encumbrances claims/rights/dues/ charges of any authority such as Sales Tax, Excise/GST/Income Tax besides the Bank's 

and 

charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding the, title nature, description, extent, quality, quantity, condition, encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues, etc over the property before submitting their bids. The e-auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the bank. The Authorised Officer/l Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party encumbrances/ claims/rights/dues. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale charges/encumbrances Over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after submission of 

Tor s 

The 

Bank 

does 

not 

underto 

e property offeret 
ike outstanding v authority/Co-o 

ana/or in relo 

X regaro 



tne bio 
17. The Bank does not undertake any responslbillly to procure any permisslon/llcense, NOG, otc. In respecl of the property offered for sale. The Authorised Offlcer/ Secured Credllor shall nol be responslble for any dues like outstanding water/service charges, transfer fees, electrlclty dues, dues lo the Munlcipal Corporatlon/local authority/Co-operative Housing Society or any other dues, laxes, levles, fees, transfer fees If any in respect of 

and/or in relation to the sale of the said property. Successtul Bldder has to comply with the provlslons of Income 
Tax regarding purchase of property & to pay the tax to the authorltles as per applcable rates. 

18. The Authorised Officer wll be at liberty to amend/ modify/ delete any of the condltlons as may be 
deemed necessary in the light of facts and circumstances of each case. The Bank/ Authorlsed Offlcer has the 

absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modlfy any terms 
and condiions of the sale without any prior notice and asslgning any reason. Bldiders shall be deemed to have 
read and understood all the conditions of sale and are bound by the same. No counter-offer/condltional 
offer/conditions by the bidder and/or successful-bidder will be entertained. Words and expressions used hereln 
above shall have the same meanings respectively assigned to them in SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the Rules framed 
thereunder. 

19. 

online bid. 

20. The sale is subject to conditions /Rules/Provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 and Securitly 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Rules framed there under and the terms & conditions mentioned above. For 
more details if any prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer on Tel No. 0141-2504402, Moblle 

The sale is subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor Bank. 

8094001089. 

21. Property is in Symbolic Possession and Bidder is purchasing the property in symbolic possession at his/own 

risk & responsibility. 

23. 

22. Bank will hand over the possession of property symbolically only and Successful Auction 
bidder/purchaser will not claim physical possession from the Bank. 

24. 

Bank will not be responsible or duty bound for handing over of physical possession. 

Successful Auction Purchaser will not be entitled to claim any interest, in any case of return of money. 

25. SUCcessful Auction Purchaser has to submit the Declaration Cum Undertaking confirming the above 

terms & condition immediately after e-Auction. 

26. Subseguent to sale if successful bidder fails to submit Declaration Cum Undertaking, the bid EMD amount 

will be forfeited. 

Date: 17.06.2025 

Place :- Jaipur 
Authorised Offlcer 
Bank of Baroda 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

